
Martin Luther (2-11 (0-6 UMAC)) -vs- St. Scholastica (6-11 (3-3 UMAC))
01/22/10 at Duluth, MN (Reif Gym)

 
 

 
 
Martin Luther 57

St. Scholastica 73

Date: 01/22/10
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 196
Site: Duluth, MN (Reif Gym)
Referees: Robert Zahradka, John Page, Pat Bauschelt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Martin Luther 35 22 57
St. Scholastica 38 35 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Greg Holzhueter * 34 8-13 2-5 4-7 3-1 4 2 3 3 0 0 22
34 Jared Matthies * 25 4-9 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 10
44 Justin Danell * 28 4-8 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 5 0 2 9
14 Nathan Bauer * 37 3-8 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 4 0 0 1 6
24 Ryan Kolander * 25 2-9 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 2 1 2 4
30 Jacob Unke 15 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 4
50 Derick Rosenbaum 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
40 Justin Eternick 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
52 Joshua Danell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Joseph Lindloff 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Micah Ricke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 5-14 4-9 12-18 30 14 14 16 1 5 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 %
Second Half 8-27   29.63 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 5-14   35.7 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 12 1st-15:19

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brett Tester * 35 6-8 0-0 7-8 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 19
05 Max Dibrell * 31 4-4 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 6 3 0 3 8
12 Jonah Dahlman * 22 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 3 3 3 0 2 6
11 Danny Schmitz * 38 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 6 1 0 2 3
44 Logan Schultz * 20 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 2
41 Chris Hamers 28 9-17 3-10 2-3 0-7 7 1 2 0 1 1 23
15 Derek Anderson 26 5-8 0-3 2-2 2-4 6 3 0 3 0 1 12
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-47 5-15 12-17 4-24 28 11 19 13 1 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-21   66.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 14-26   53.85 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 28-47   59.6 % 5-15   33.3 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 35
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
01:07



First Half Box Score
Martin Luther 35

St. Scholastica 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Greg Holzhueter 16 6-8 2-3 0-1 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 14
34 Jared Matthies 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 5
44 Justin Danell 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 6
14 Nathan Bauer 18 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 4
24 Ryan Kolander 15 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 2 2
30 Jacob Unke 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
50 Derick Rosenbaum 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
40 Justin Eternick 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
52 Joshua Danell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Joseph Lindloff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Micah Ricke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-30 3-6 0-3 4-9 13 7 10 6 0 3 35
53.3 % 50.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brett Tester 18 4-5 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 13
5 Max Dibrell 17 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 4
12 Jonah Dahlman 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0
11 Danny Schmitz 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 3
44 Logan Schultz 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
41 Chris Hamers 12 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 1 0 10
15 Derek Anderson 12 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-21 3-6 7-10 0-12 12 6 10 7 1 4 38
66.7 % 50.0 % 70.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Martin Luther 22

St. Scholastica 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Greg Holzhueter 18 2-5 0-2 4-6 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 0 8
34 Jared Matthies 11 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
44 Justin Danell 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 3
14 Nathan Bauer 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
24 Ryan Kolander 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
30 Jacob Unke 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2
50 Derick Rosenbaum 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Justin Eternick 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
52 Joshua Danell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Joseph Lindloff 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Micah Ricke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 2-8 4-6 8-9 17 7 4 10 1 2 22
29.6 % 25.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brett Tester 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
5 Max Dibrell 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 4
12 Jonah Dahlman 10 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 6
11 Danny Schmitz 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0
44 Logan Schultz 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
41 Chris Hamers 16 5-11 1-6 2-3 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 1 13
15 Derek Anderson 14 3-5 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 1 0 1 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-26 2-9 5-7 4-12 16 5 9 6 0 5 35
53.8 % 22.2 % 71.4 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Martin Luther Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Scholastica
GOOD LAYUP by KOLANDER,RYAN(in the paint) 19:48 2-0 V 2

19:19 TURNOVER  by SCHMITZ,DANNY
STEAL  by BAUER,NATHAN 19:18
GOOD LAYUP by MATTHIES,JARED(in the paint) 19:05 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by HOLZHUETER,GREG --

18:39 TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by KOLANDER,RYAN 18:26

18:02 MISS LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by MATTHIES,JARED --

17:54 FOUL  by DAHLMAN,JONAH
17:45 FOUL  by SCHULTZ,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by MATTHIES,JARED 17:36 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by BAUER,NATHAN --
FOUL  by KOLANDER,RYAN 17:17

17:12 MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HOLZHUETER,GREG 16:54 10-0 V 10
ASSIST  by KOLANDER,RYAN --

16:16 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by DANELL,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by DANELL,JUSTIN 16:02

16:01 STEAL  by DAHLMAN,JONAH
15:38 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by UNKE,JACOB 15:38
SUB IN by DANELL,JOSHUA 15:38
SUB OUT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 15:38
SUB OUT by KOLANDER,RYAN 15:38
GOOD JUMPER by BAUER,NATHAN(in the paint) 15:19 12-0 V 12

15:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by DANELL,JOSHUA 15:00

15:00 12-1 V 11 GOOD FT by TESTER,BRETT
15:00 MISS FT by TESTER,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by DANELL,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by DANELL,JUSTIN 14:49
SUB IN by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 14:49
SUB OUT by DANELL,JUSTIN 14:49

14:47 12-4 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITZ,DANNY
-- ASSIST  by DAHLMAN,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by UNKE,JACOB 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DIBRELL,MAX

14:16 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DEREK
14:16 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
13:58 12-6 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIBRELL,MAX
TURNOVER  by MATTHIES,JARED 13:38

13:36 STEAL  by DIBRELL,MAX
13:33 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DIBRELL,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB IN by HOLZHUETER,GREG 13:24
SUB IN by KOLANDER,RYAN 13:24
SUB IN by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 13:24
SUB OUT by BAUER,NATHAN 13:24
SUB OUT by DANELL,JOSHUA 13:24
SUB OUT by MATTHIES,JARED 13:24
MISS JUMPER by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 13:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DAHLMAN,JONAH
FOUL  by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 12:59

12:59 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DEREK
12:59 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DEREK



TURNOVER  by KOLANDER,RYAN 12:36
12:35 STEAL  by DIBRELL,MAX
12:31 12-12 GOOD LAYUP by DIBRELL,MAX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:26
12:26 SUB IN by HAMERS,CHRIS
12:26 SUB OUT by DAHLMAN,JONAH

MISS LAYUP by KOLANDER,RYAN 12:14
12:14 BLOCK  by HAMERS,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by ROSENBAUM,DERICK --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBAUM,DERICK(in the paint) 12:07 14-12 V 2
FOUL  by HOLZHUETER,GREG 11:56
FOUL  by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 11:49

11:49 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by TESTER,BRETT
11:49 14-14 GOOD FT by TESTER,BRETT

SUB IN by DANELL,JOSHUA 11:49
SUB IN by BAUER,NATHAN 11:49
SUB OUT by UNKE,JACOB 11:49
SUB OUT by KOLANDER,RYAN 11:49
GOOD JUMPER by HOLZHUETER,GREG 11:26 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by BAUER,NATHAN --
FOUL  by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 11:08

11:08 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by TESTER,BRETT
11:08 16-16 GOOD FT by TESTER,BRETT

SUB IN by KOLANDER,RYAN 11:08
SUB OUT by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 11:08
MISS JUMPER by HOLZHUETER,GREG 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMITZ,DANNY
10:20 16-18 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 10:04
REBOUND OFF by KOLANDER,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by KOLANDER,RYAN 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DIBRELL,MAX
09:48 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,DEREK

SUB IN by MATTHIES,JARED 09:48
SUB IN by DANELL,JUSTIN 09:48
SUB OUT by DANELL,JOSHUA 09:48
SUB OUT by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 09:48
MISS JUMPER by KOLANDER,RYAN 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMERS,CHRIS
09:22 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by HOLZHUETER,GREG --
MISS LAYUP by KOLANDER,RYAN 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TESTER,BRETT
08:37 TURNOVER  by DIBRELL,MAX

STEAL  by KOLANDER,RYAN 08:36
MISS JUMPER by DANELL,JUSTIN 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DEREK
08:15 16-21 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by DIBRELL,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by BAUER,NATHAN 07:58 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by DANELL,JUSTIN --

07:40 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,DANNY

MISS LAYUP by MATTHIES,JARED 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DEREK

07:11 18-26 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HAMERS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by MATTHIES,JARED 06:53
REBOUND OFF by HOLZHUETER,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLZHUETER,GREG(in the paint) 06:50 20-26 H 6

06:48 FOUL  by HAMERS,CHRIS
MISS FT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMERS,CHRIS



SUB IN by LINDLOFF,JOSEPH 06:48
SUB OUT by BAUER,NATHAN 06:48

06:48 SUB IN by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
06:48 SUB IN by DAHLMAN,JONAH
06:48 SUB OUT by DIBRELL,MAX
06:48 SUB OUT by TESTER,BRETT
06:42 MISS 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by DANELL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLZHUETER,GREG(in the paint) 06:31 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by MATTHIES,JARED --
SUB IN by BAUER,NATHAN 06:04
SUB OUT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 06:04

06:02 22-28 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,DEREK
-- ASSIST  by DAHLMAN,JONAH

TURNOVER  by DANELL,JUSTIN 05:48
05:47 STEAL  by SCHMITZ,DANNY
05:43 MISS LAYUP by SCHMITZ,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by MATTHIES,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by DANELL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by KOLANDER,RYAN --

05:15 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,DANNY

MISS JUMPER by BAUER,NATHAN 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,LOGAN

04:53 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,DEREK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMERS,CHRIS

SUB IN by DANELL,JOSHUA 04:38
SUB OUT by KOLANDER,RYAN 04:38

04:38 SUB IN by TESTER,BRETT
04:38 SUB IN by DIBRELL,MAX
04:38 SUB OUT by SCHMITZ,DANNY
04:38 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DEREK

GOOD JUMPER by DANELL,JUSTIN 04:33 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by MATTHIES,JARED --
FOUL  by BAUER,NATHAN 04:23

04:23 MISS FT by DIBRELL,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:23 MISS FT by DIBRELL,MAX
REBOUND DEF by DANELL,JUSTIN --
SUB IN by HOLZHUETER,GREG 04:23
SUB OUT by LINDLOFF,JOSEPH 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by DANELL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:10 28-32 H 4
ASSIST  by HOLZHUETER,GREG --

03:58 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIBRELL,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by HOLZHUETER,GREG 03:38 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by DANELL,JOSHUA --

03:18 31-36 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HAMERS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by SCHULTZ,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by HOLZHUETER,GREG 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,LOGAN

02:15 TURNOVER  by DAHLMAN,JONAH
02:15 FOUL  by DAHLMAN,JONAH

SUB IN by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 02:15
SUB IN by UNKE,JACOB 02:15
SUB IN by KOLANDER,RYAN 02:15
SUB OUT by DANELL,JOSHUA 02:15
SUB OUT by MATTHIES,JARED 02:15
SUB OUT by DANELL,JUSTIN 02:15

02:15 SUB IN by SCHMITZ,DANNY
02:15 SUB OUT by DAHLMAN,JONAH
02:00 FOUL  by SCHULTZ,LOGAN



02:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DEREK
02:00 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
01:57 FOUL  by ANDERSON,DEREK

MISS FT by BAUER,NATHAN 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BAUER,NATHAN 01:57
REBOUND OFF by HOLZHUETER,GREG --
GOOD LAYUP by UNKE,JACOB(in the paint) 01:33 33-36 H 3

01:09 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAMERS,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by HOLZHUETER,GREG(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:03 35-38 H 3

00:46 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,DEREK
STEAL  by KOLANDER,RYAN 00:37
MISS JUMPER by BAUER,NATHAN 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:06 MISS 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ROSENBAUM,DERICK --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Martin Luther Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Scholastica
19:33 MISS LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT

BLOCK  by KOLANDER,RYAN 19:33
REBOUND DEF by DANELL,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by HOLZHUETER,GREG 19:23

19:22 STEAL  by SCHMITZ,DANNY

19:18 35-40 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by DAHLMAN,JONAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,DANNY
GOOD JUMPER by HOLZHUETER,GREG 19:05 37-40 H 3

18:45 TURNOVER  by DIBRELL,MAX
STEAL  by DANELL,JUSTIN 18:45
GOOD LAYUP by KOLANDER,RYAN(in the paint) 18:14 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by BAUER,NATHAN --
FOUL  by KOLANDER,RYAN 17:58

17:58 39-41 H 2 GOOD FT by TESTER,BRETT
17:58 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by TESTER,BRETT

MISS JUMPER by DANELL,JUSTIN 17:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DANELL,JUSTIN 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DIBRELL,MAX
FOUL  by KOLANDER,RYAN 17:34
SUB IN by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 17:34
SUB OUT by KOLANDER,RYAN 17:34

17:19 FOUL  by DAHLMAN,JONAH
17:19 TURNOVER  by DAHLMAN,JONAH
17:19 SUB IN by HAMERS,CHRIS
17:19 SUB OUT by DAHLMAN,JONAH

GOOD JUMPER by MATTHIES,JARED 17:10 41-42 H 1
ASSIST  by BAUER,NATHAN --

16:44 MISS JUMPER by SCHMITZ,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by ETERNICK,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by HOLZHUETER,GREG 16:12

15:42 41-44 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DIBRELL,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by MATTHIES,JARED 15:26 44-44
14:59 MISS JUMPER by SCHULTZ,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by ETERNICK,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MATTHIES,JARED 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMERS,CHRIS



14:39 44-47 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,DANNY

MISS 3PTR by HOLZHUETER,GREG 14:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 14:22
SUB IN by UNKE,JACOB 14:22
SUB OUT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 14:22
SUB OUT by DANELL,JUSTIN 14:22

14:22 SUB IN by ANDERSON,DEREK
14:22 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,LOGAN

MISS LAYUP by BAUER,NATHAN 14:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 14:04

13:48 44-49 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by TESTER,BRETT(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MATTHIES,JARED 13:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMERS,CHRIS
13:32 MISS 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BAUER,NATHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by BAUER,NATHAN(in the paint) 13:21 46-49 H 3

13:06 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by BAUER,NATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 12:52
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOLZHUETER,GREG 12:49
SUB IN by RICKE,MICAH 12:49
SUB OUT by BAUER,NATHAN 12:49
SUB OUT by MATTHIES,JARED 12:49
TURNOVER  by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 12:45

12:43 STEAL  by DIBRELL,MAX
12:42 46-51 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAMERS,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIBRELL,MAX
TURNOVER  by UNKE,JACOB 12:27

12:26 STEAL  by HAMERS,CHRIS
12:17 46-53 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,DEREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,DANNY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:13

11:57 FOUL  by DIBRELL,MAX
GOOD FT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 11:57 47-53 H 6
MISS FT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 11:57
REBOUND OFF by ROSENBAUM,DERICK --
SUB IN by KOLANDER,RYAN 11:57
SUB IN by BAUER,NATHAN 11:57
SUB OUT by RICKE,MICAH 11:57
SUB OUT by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 11:57
MISS LAYUP by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 11:53
REBOUND OFF by HOLZHUETER,GREG --
MISS 3PTR by UNKE,JACOB 11:47
REBOUND OFF by KOLANDER,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by KOLANDER,RYAN 11:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TESTER,BRETT
11:19 47-55 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DIBRELL,MAX

-- ASSIST  by TESTER,BRETT
MISS JUMPER by KOLANDER,RYAN 10:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMERS,CHRIS
10:32 MISS 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BAUER,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by UNKE,JACOB 10:20

10:20 STEAL  by ANDERSON,DEREK
SUB IN by LINDLOFF,JOSEPH 10:20
SUB OUT by UNKE,JACOB 10:20
FOUL  by LINDLOFF,JOSEPH 10:02

10:02 MISS FT by HAMERS,CHRIS



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:02 47-56 H 9 GOOD FT by HAMERS,CHRIS

MISS LAYUP by KOLANDER,RYAN 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DEREK

09:32 TURNOVER  by DIBRELL,MAX
SUB IN by DANELL,JUSTIN 09:32
SUB OUT by ROSENBAUM,DERICK 09:32
MISS 3PTR by DANELL,JUSTIN 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DEREK
08:49 47-58 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,DEREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DIBRELL,MAX
08:35 FOUL  by ANDERSON,DEREK

MISS FT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 08:35 48-58 H 10
SUB IN by MATTHIES,JARED 08:35
SUB OUT by LINDLOFF,JOSEPH 08:35

08:35 SUB IN by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
08:35 SUB IN by DAHLMAN,JONAH
08:35 SUB OUT by DIBRELL,MAX
08:35 SUB OUT by TESTER,BRETT
08:26 48-60 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,DEREK

-- ASSIST  by DAHLMAN,JONAH
GOOD 3PTR by DANELL,JUSTIN 08:02 51-60 H 9
ASSIST  by HOLZHUETER,GREG --

07:45 MISS 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,LOGAN

07:40 TURNOVER  by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
STEAL  by DANELL,JUSTIN 07:38
MISS LAYUP by HOLZHUETER,GREG 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
07:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:02 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HAMERS,CHRIS(in the paint)

FOUL  by DANELL,JUSTIN 07:02
07:02 51-63 H 12 GOOD FT by HAMERS,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by BAUER,NATHAN 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOLZHUETER,GREG 06:39
TURNOVER  by HOLZHUETER,GREG 06:39

06:21 MISS 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,DEREK

06:13 MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by KOLANDER,RYAN --

05:51 FOUL  by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by BAUER,NATHAN 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMERS,CHRIS
05:31 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAMERS,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MATTHIES,JARED 05:22
REBOUND OFF by MATTHIES,JARED --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLZHUETER,GREG 05:09 53-65 H 12
ASSIST  by MATTHIES,JARED --

05:00 53-67 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HAMERS,CHRIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DANELL,JUSTIN 04:48
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:48
SUB IN by UNKE,JACOB 04:48
SUB IN by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 04:48
SUB OUT by MATTHIES,JARED 04:48
SUB OUT by KOLANDER,RYAN 04:48

04:48 SUB IN by TESTER,BRETT
04:48 SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,LOGAN
04:24 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by ETERNICK,JUSTIN --



MISS 3PTR by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMERS,CHRIS

FOUL  by UNKE,JACOB 04:04
03:53 TURNOVER  by DAHLMAN,JONAH

MISS 3PTR by HOLZHUETER,GREG 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by DAHLMAN,JONAH

03:27 MISS JUMPER by HAMERS,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by DANELL,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by DANELL,JUSTIN 03:22

03:10 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,DEREK
GOOD LAYUP by UNKE,JACOB(in the paint) 02:56 55-67 H 12
FOUL  by ETERNICK,JUSTIN 02:25

02:25 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by DAHLMAN,JONAH
02:25 MISS FT by DAHLMAN,JONAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,DEREK
02:25 SUB IN by DIBRELL,MAX
02:25 SUB OUT by HAMERS,CHRIS
02:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:49 55-71 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DAHLMAN,JONAH

-- ASSIST  by SCHMITZ,DANNY
TURNOVER  by UNKE,JACOB 01:36

01:35 STEAL  by DAHLMAN,JONAH
01:07 55-73 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DIBRELL,MAX(in the paint)
00:58 FOUL  by ANDERSON,DEREK

GOOD FT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 00:58 56-73 H 17
GOOD FT by HOLZHUETER,GREG 00:58 57-73 H 16

00:58 SUB IN by HAMERS,CHRIS
00:58 SUB OUT by DAHLMAN,JONAH
00:23 MISS 3PTR by HAMERS,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by TESTER,BRETT


